SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION DETACHMENT OF KANSAS
2020 MEMBERHSIP REPORT AS OF FEBRUARY 26, 2021

DISTRICT 2021 QUOTA % QUOTA

4 640 763 83.88%

9 360 430 83.72%

6 471 572 82.34%

1 748 931 80.34%

2 712 891 79.91%

5 898 1161 77.35%

8 207 282 73.40%

3 688 941 73.11%

7 485 720 67.36%

5209 6691 77.85%



District
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

Squadron
KS SQDN 0001
KS SQDN 0006
KS SQDN 0021
KS SQDN 0023
KS SQDN 0031
KS SQDN 0036
KS SQDN 0044
KS SQDN 0055
KS SQDN 0066
KS SQDN 0094
KS SQDN 0142
KS SQDN 0163
KS SQDN 0225
KS SQDN 0227
KS SQDN 0235
KS SQDN 0237
KS SQDN 0306
KS SQDN 0400
KS SQDN 0421

District 01 Totals:

Location
TOPEKA
ATCHISON
SENECA
LEAVENWORTH
ROSSVILLE
OSKALOOSA
HOLTON
TROY
HIAWATHA
LEAVENWORTH
PERRY
MARYSVILLE
OZAWKIE
CLIFTON
GREENLEAF
LINN
HANOVER
TOPEKA
TOPEKA
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending

0
38
67
38
27
18

23
118
64
88
24
88

39

23
674

10:52:28 AM
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Total
0
48
68
38
31
19

31
123
82
96
25
93

47
23
748

Goal
17
43
72
54
46
19
10
18
16
23
28

132
88
95
24
96
40
80

30

931

%Goal

0.00
111.63
94.44
70.37
67.39
100.00
60.00
0.00
0.00
78.26
110.71
93.18
93.18
101.05
104.17
96.88
0.00
58.75
76.67
80.34



District
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

Squadron
KS SQDN 0014
KS SQDN 0019
KS SQDN 0025
KS SQDN 0153
KS SQDN 0156
KS SQDN 0188
KS SQDN 0199
KS SQDN 0213
KS SQDN 0250
KS SQDN 0279
KS SQDN 0327
KS SQDN 0350
KS SQDN 0370
KS SQDN 0385
KS SQDN 0407

District 02 Totals:

Location
LAWRENCE
GARDNER
FORT SCOTT
OLATHE
PAOLA
KANSAS CITY
KANSAS CITY
KANSAS CITY
LOUISBURG
BLUE MOUND
SHAWNEE
SPRING HILL

OVERLAND PARK

MORAN
LENEXA
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending

25
114
13
45

21
0

33
0
123
10
80
18
61
30
38
611

10:62:28 AM
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Total
27
119

18

51
26
0
59
0
138
10
84
18
93
30

39

712

Goal
41
145
14
70
35
10
54
30
139
16
121
13
101
47
55
891

%Goal
65.85
82.07

128.57
72.86
74.29

0.00
109.26
0.00
99.28
62.50
69.42

138.46
92.08
63.83
70.91
79.91



District
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

Squadron
KS SQDN 0003
KS SQDN 0010
KS SQDN 0018
KS SQDN 0020
KS SQDN 0026
KS SQDN 0035
KS SQDN 0064
KS SQDN 0102
KS SQDN 0138
KS SQDN 0139
KS SQDN 0170
KS SQDN 0182

District 03 Totals:

Location
COLUMBUS
WINFIELD
ARKANSAS CITY
COFFEYVILLE
GIRARD
CHEROKEE
PITTSBURG
ERIE
CANEY
INDEPENDENCE
CHANUTE
ARMA
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending

3
61
64
24
32

0 :
52
71

5
80

157
50
599

10:52:28 AM
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Total

5
63
82
25
37
0
65
96
6
82
171
56
688

Goal
12
80
95
87
54
34
85
98
18
129
190

59
941

%Goal
41.67
78.75
86.32
28.74
68.52

0.00
76.47
97.96
33.33
63.57
90.00
94.92
73.11



District
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

Squadron
KS SQDN 0005
KS SQDN 0012
KS SQDN 0013
KS SQDN 0017
KS SQDN 0032
KS SQDN 0038
KS SQDN 0039
KS SQDN 0040
KS SQDN 0045
KS SQDN 0095
KS SQDN 0101
KS SQDN 0121
KS SQDN 0125
KS SQDN 0172
KS SQDN 0239
KS SQDN 0240
KS SQDN 0289
KS SQDN 0296
KS SQDN 0299
KS SQDN 0365
KS SQDN 0366

District 04 Totals:

Location
EMPORIA
HERINGTON
YATES CENTER
MANHATTAN
ALMA
BURLINGTON
ABILENE
LEONARDVILLE
JUNCTION CITY
PEABODY
CLAY CENTER
COUNCIL GROVE
LYNDON
WAMEGO
OVERBROOK
CHAPMAN
DWIGHT
GRIDLEY
WHITE CITY
HOPE
HILLSBORO
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending
43 53
11
18
53
18

6
25
18
46
26
10

1

0

7
38
21
35
11
54
12
84

537

=2
P e

10:52:28 AM

Total
98
11
20
68
18

6
29
29
49
26
12

2

38
21
35
11
55
14

91

640

Goal
98
13
23
60
21
14
29
21
80
28
11
10
11
28
40
47

37

13
70
15
94

763

%Goal

100.00
84.62
86.96
113.33
85.71
42.86
100.00
138.10
61.25
92.86
109.09
20.00
0.00
25.00
95.00
44.68
94.59
84.62
78.57
93.33
96.81
83.88



05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

Squadron
KS SQDN 0002
KS SQDN 0004
KS SQDN 0024
KS SQDN 0065
KS SQDN 0081
KS SQDN 0080
KS SQDN 0136
KS SQDN 0140
KS SQDN 0192
KS SQDN 0231
KS SQDN 0256
KS SQDN 0268
KS SQDN 0273
KS SQDN 0401
KS SQDN 0406
KS SQDN 0408

District 05 Totals:

Location
NEWTON
WICHITA
MC PHERSON
WHITEWATER
EL DORADO
WELLINGTON
MULVANE
LINDSBORG
CANTON
HALSTEAD
WICHITA
SEDGWICK
WICHITA
WICHITA
ANDOVER
DERBY-HAYSVILLE
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending
154 3
47 0
133 0
6 0
25 0
17 0
97 2
40 0
32 0
69 0
37 3
40 0
23 4
0

0

4

65
789 16

10:62:28 AM

Total

173
53
136
6
27
21
107
45
34
72
77
41
29

73

898

Goal
190
70

175

13
46
21

148

49
45
72
57
58
109
20
10

78

1161

%Goal
91.05
75.71
77.71
46.15
58.70

100.00
72.30
91.84
75.56

100.00

135.09
70.69
26.61
20.00

0.00
93.59
77.35



> Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas

District

06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06
06

Squadron
KS SQDN 0062
KS SQDN 0076
KS SQDN 0099
KS SQDN 0143
KS SQDN 0166
KS SQDN 0174
KS SQDN 0193
KS SQDN 0200
KS SQDN 0262
KS SQDN 0267
KS SQDN 0334

District 06 Totals:

Location
SALINA
CONCORDIA
RUSSELL
GLEN ELDER
KENSINGTON
ELLSWORTH
SCANDIA
HOLYROOD
WILSON
LUCAS
DORRANCE
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2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

New
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N
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Renew Pending

38
162
11
33
27
17
8
14
25
32
76
433

10:52:28 AM
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Total

49

163

11
35

30

18

8
14
27
35
81

471

Goal
27
204
20

36

56
25
18
19
48
35

84

572

%Goal
181.48
79.90
55.00
97.22
53.57
72.00
44.44
73.68
56.25
100.00
96.43
82.34



07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07
07

Squadron
KS SQDN 0059
KS SQDN 0068
KS SQDN 0069
KS SQDN 0086
KS SQDN 0098
KS SQDN 0106
KS SQDN 0128
KS SQDN 0131
KS SQDN 0175
KS SQDN 0180
KS SQDN 0241
KS SQDN 0280
KS SQDN 0286
KS SQDN 0320
KS SQDN 0414

District 07 Totals:

Location
MC CRACKEN
HUTCHINSON

MEDICINE LODGE

PRATT
ISABEL
LARNED
STERLING
STAFFORD
HARDTNER
GREAT BEND
GENESEO
BURDETT
HOISINGTON
ELLINWOOD
KINGMAN
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

Renew Pending

36
77
16
15

0
12
5
13
20
53
47
15
23
125

457

10:62:28 AM

Total
37
83
18
16

0
12
5
14
26
58
47
15
29
125

485

Goal
38
185
24
20
29
18
24
17
22
91
49
19
35
139

10

720

%Goal
97.37
44.86
75.00
80.00

0.00
66.67
20.83
82.35

118.18
63.74
95.92
78.95
82.86
89.93

0.00

67.36



Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

District Squadron Location New Renew Pending Total Goal %Goal
08 KS SQDN 0009 GARDEN CITY 0 14 0 14 12 116.67
08 KS SQDN 0047 DODGE CITY 3 28 0 31 34 91.18
08 KS SQDN 0205 SUBLETTE 0 17 0 17 33 51.52
08 KS SQDN 0290 JETMORE 1 57 0 58 65 89.23
08 KS SQDN 0369 COPELAND 0 12 3 15 35 42.86
08 KS SQDN 0380 UTICA 1 37 0 38 35 108.57
08 KS SQDN 0382 BROWNELL 0 14 0 14 29 48.28
08 - KS SQDN 0392 BAZINE 2 16 2. 20 39 51.28

District 08 Totals: 7 195 5 207 282 73.40
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Sons of The American Legion Detachment of Kansas
2021 Membership Report as of Feb 26, 2021

District ‘ Squadron Location New Renew Pending Total Goal %Goal

09 KS SQDN 0063 NORTON 1 18 7 26 32 81.25
09 KS SQDN 0070 OBERLIN 1 63 0 64 78 82.05
09 KS SQDN 0173 HAYS 0 52 0 52 72 72.22
09 KS SQDN 0281 LOGAN 0 18 0 18 18 100.00
09 KS SQDN 0301 GRAINFIELD 0 13 0 13 19 68.42
09 KS SQDN 0321 SELDEN 0 33 0 33 39 84.62
09 KS SQDN 0351 JENNINGS 3 66 0 69 69  100.00
09 KS SQDN 0357 AGRA 2 22 0 24 23 104.35
09 K& SQDN 0363 COoLBY 0 61 0 61 80 76.25
District 09 Totals: 7 346 7 360 430 83.72
Detachment Totals: 418 4641 150 5209 6691 77.85
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